• Same-store Adjusted EBITDA of $958 million versus $296 million for the comparable prior-year period.

◦ Same-store Adjusted EBITDA, excluding our Caesars Digital segment, of $962 million versus $850
million for the comparable prior-year period.

◦ Caesars Digital same-store Adjusted EBITDA of $(4) million versus $(554) million for the
comparable prior-year period.

Tom Reeg, Chief Executive Officer of Caesars Entertainment, Inc., commented, “We delivered another strong
quarter led by a new Q1 Adjusted EBITDA record in Las Vegas. Results in our regional segment remained
consistent with prior quarters especially when excluding the impact of bad weather in northern Nevada during the
quarter. Our digital segment was nearly break even in the quarter despite launching operations in Ohio and
Massachusetts.”

First Quarter 2023 Financial Results Summary and Segment Information

After considering the effects of our acquisitions and completed divestitures, the following tables present adjustments
to net revenues, net income (loss) and Adjusted EBITDA as reported, in order to reflect a same-store basis:

Net Revenues
 Three Months Ended March 31,

(In millions) 2023 2022 2022 Adj.(a)
Adj. 2022

Total % Change
Las Vegas $ 1,131 $ 914 $ — $ 914  23.7 %
Regional  1,389  1,363  (4)  1,359  2.2 %
Caesars Digital  238  (53)  —  (53) *
Managed and Branded  69  66  —  66  4.5 %
Corporate and Other  3  2  —  2  50.0 %

Caesars $ 2,830 $ 2,292 $ (4) $ 2,288  23.7 %

1

Net Income (Loss)
 Three Months Ended March 31,

(In millions) 2023 2022 2022 Adj.(a)
Adj. 2022

Total % Change
Las Vegas $ 293 $ 168 $ — $ 168  74.4 %
Regional  75  124  —  124  (39.5) %
Caesars Digital  (32)  (576)  —  (576)  94.4 %
Managed and Branded  19  (211)  229  18  5.6 %
Corporate and Other  (491)  (185)  —  (185)  (165.4) %

Caesars $ (136) $ (680) $ 229 $ (451)  69.8 %

Adjusted EBITDA (b)

Three Months Ended March 31,

(In millions) 2023 2022 2022 Adj.(a)
Adj. 2022

Total % Change
Las Vegas $ 533 $ 400 $ — $ 400  33.3 %
Regional  448  459  —  459  (2.4) %
Caesars Digital  (4)  (554)  —  (554)  99.3 %
Managed and Branded  19  20  —  20  (5.0) %
Corporate and Other  (38)  (29)  —  (29)  (31.0) %

Caesars $ 958 $ 296 $ — $ 296 *

____________________
* Not meaningful
(a) Adjustment for pre-disposition results of operations reflecting the subtraction of results of operations for Belle of Baton Rouge and

discontinued operations of William Hill International prior to divestiture, for the relevant periods. Such figures are based on unaudited
internal financial statements and have not been reviewed by the Company’s auditors for the periods presented. The additional financial